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FINOLEX ACADEMY OF MANAGEMENT AND TECHNOLOGY, RATNAGIRI
ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2023-24

Electrical Engineering  Department
Odd Semesters (I, III, V, VII)

Week Date Day & Date Activity

01
03/07/2023 To 

07/07/2023

Monday, July 03, 2023 Departmental Meeting (Load Distribution & Planning of the Odd Semesters)

Approval of Lesson Plans by Performance Assessment Committee (PAC)

Display of Lesson Plans of all subjects

02
10/07/2023 To 

15/07/2023

Monday, July 10, 2023 Commencement of Odd Semesters (T.E. B.E.)

Bridge courses for TE/BE

Tuesday, July 11, 2023 Seminar on ' Introduction to Railway Electrification System' by Prof. D. Rajesh for BE under T&P 
activity

Saturday, July 15, 2023 Project Group Identification of BE students 

Saturday, July 15, 2023 Orientation on Project work execution for BE/TE students by Prof. V. A. Sansare

03
17/07/2023 To 

21/07/2023

Monday, July 17, 2023 Commencement of SE Semesters  III 

Regular Teaching

Friday, July 21, 2023
Workshop on 'Indian Railway Electrification & Driver Desk' by Prof. D. Rajesh for BE Students 
under T& P Activity

04
24/07/2023 To 

29/07/2023

Mentorship Meeting-I 

Thursday, July 27, 2023 Celebration of Kargil Vijay Diwas by EESA

Friday, July 28, 2023
Workshop on 'Indian Railway Electrification & Driver Desk' by Prof. D. Rajesh for BE Students 
under T& P Activity

Saturday, July 29, 2023 Mini and Major Project topic Finalization and presentation-I
Saturday, July 29, 2023 Departmental Meeting (Syllabus Review)

05
31/07/2023 To 

05/08/2023

Monday, July 31, 2023 Expert lecture on 'Largest Black-out of INDIA' organized by Prof. M. S. Modak

Friday, August 04, 2023
Workshop on 'Indian Railway Electrification & Driver Desk' by Prof. D. Rajesh for BE Students 
under T& P Activity

Saturday, August 5, 2023 Display of Monthly Attendance-I

06
07/08/2023 To 

11/08/2023

Workshop on PROTEUS Software for TE  by Pro. S. H. Mhabadi & Prof. S. S. Wamane

Thursday, August 10, 2023 Celebration of World Biofuel Day with a Guest Lecture by EESA

Friday, August 11, 2023
Workshop on 'Indian Railway Electrification & Driver Desk' by Prof. D. Rajesh for BE Students 
under T& P Activity

07
14/08/2023 To 

19/08/2023

Tuesday, August 15, 2023 Independence Day (Holiday)

Friday, August 18, 2023
Workshop on 'Indian Railway Electrification & Driver Desk' by Prof. D. Rajesh for BE Students 
under T& P Activity

Saturday, August 19, 2023 Photo Exhibition by EESA on the Occasion of World Photography Day

Saturday, August 19, 2023 Departmental Meeting (Syllabus Review)

08
21/08/2023 To 

25/08/2023

Feedback No. 1

Prepartion and approval of Internal Assessment Question Papers of all subjects by PAC

09
28/08/2023 To 

02/09/2023 Mentorship Meeting-II

Saturday, September 02, 2023 Internal Assessment Exam I 

10
04/09/2023 To 

08/09/2023

Monday, September 04, 2023
Internal Assessment Exam I 

Tuesday, September 05, 2023

Friday, September 08, 2023 Mini & Major Project progress presentation-II

11
04/09/2023 To 

08/09/2023

Monday, September 04, 2023 Display of Monthly Attendance-II

Discussion of Internal Assessment-I Marks with students & Identification of slow-advance 
learners 

Seminar for SE/TE/BE students

12
11/09/2023 To 

16/09/2023

Monday, September 11, 2023 Calculator Literacy workshop for FE students by EESA

Workshop on Tunning on PID Controllers for TE by Prof. S. S. Wamane  & Pro. S. H. Mhabadi
Saturday, September 16, 2023 Celebration of Teacher's Day and Engineer's Day by EESA

13
18/09/2023 To 

22/09/2023
Tuesday, September 19, 2023 to 
Saturday, September 23, 2023

Mid Term Break (Ganesh Chaturthi Holiday)
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14
25/09/2023 To 

30/09/2023
Mentorship Meeting-III

Thursday, September 28, 2023 Eid-E-Milad (Holiday)

Saturday, September 30, 2023 Departmental Meeting (Syllabus Review)

15
02/10/2023 To 

07/10/2023

Monday, October 02, 2023 Gandhi Jayanti (Holiday)

Monday, October 03, 2022 Display of Monthly Attendance-III

Industrial Visit of SE at Finolex Industries Ltd. Power Plant

Friday, October 07, 2022 Mini & Major Project progress presentation-III

16
09/10/2023 To 

13/10/2023

Feedback No. 2

Industrial Visit of BE at HVDC Substation Padghe.

Industrial Visit of TE at Bharat Electricals Ltd. Ratnagiri.

17
16/10/2023 To 

21/10/2023

Regular Teaching

Prepartion and approval of Internal Assessment Question Papers/ Course Projects of all 
subjects by PAC

18
23/10/2023 To 

27/10/2023

Tuesday, October 24, 2023 Dasara (Holiday)

Internal Assessment Exam II

19
30/10/2023 To 

04/11/2023

Synopsis submission & Final presentation of Major and Mini Projects

Display of IA-II Marks and Final Attendance

End of Teaching, Submissions, Course survey

20
06/11/2023 To 

10/11/2023
Practical & Oral Examination (SE,TE,BE) Regular & Backlog 

21 Deepavali Holidays

22
20/11/2023 

Onwards
University Theory Exam (SE, TE, BE)

Note: 1) All the days except the abovementioned are Regular Teaching Days.

2) Any change in the schedule will be informed through a separate circular.

Prof. Priya A. Potdar Dr. Jayant J. Mane

Departmental Coordinator Head of The Department

Academic Calaendar Committee Department of Electrical Engineering


